# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 020866 Frame 0403. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the GEORGIA-PACIFI RESINS, INC

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard A. Rediger	09/01/1994

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Georgia-Pacific Resins, INC
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street, N.E.
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5948734

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(404)584-1461 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 652 - 5484

Tabitha.Forde@gapac.com Email: Correspondent Name: Georgia-Pacific Resins, INC Address Line 1: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6856US-C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tabitha A. Forde

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=6856C\_Assignment#page1.tif source=6856C\_Assignment#page2.tif source=6856C\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 500532412 **REEL: 020909 FRAME: 0087** 

source=6856C\_Assignment#page4.tif source=6856C\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020909 FRAME: 0088

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Richard A. Rediger, a citizen of the United States, residing at 165 Derby Downs Road, Apartment 18, Newark, Ohio 43055, have invented certain new and useful improvements in WELL TREATMENT FLUID COMPATIBLE SELF-CONSOLIDATING PARTICLES for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 21, 1994, as Application Serial No. 08/278,388.

WHEREAS, GEORGIA-PACIFIC RESINS, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Richard A. Rediger, by these presents so sell, assign and transfer onto GEORGIA-PACIFIC RESINS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper office or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said GEORGIA-PACIFIC RESINS, INC., as my assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 020909 FRAME: 0089

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

					5	P	ſ.	77	۳	i	,		/	7	,	2	 /															i	/(		) (_:	c.	ú	,	-4		l	,	1	1		K	2	, e	l	1	€	Ľ	7	
L	)/	٧.	Γ.	E																								1	R	I	21	H	A	F	<b>U</b>	)	A	١.	I	S)	31	)	I	3)	E)	R				/	0			

COUNTY OF LICKING )	
STATE OF OHIO )	
이 마음 병사를 가는 사이 시간이 나를 잃다고 있다.	
On this, 1994, before me a Notary	Public in and f

or the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared RICHARD A. REDIGER, to me known and known to me to be the person of the name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

MARGARET T. HAGGARD Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires September 26, 1995

My commission expires:

Mpt 26, 1995

(44399)

**RECORDED: 05/06/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020909 FRAME: 0090